LIST OF EXPERTS PARTICIPATING IN IMPLEMENTATION 

OF THE GF/POL/01/004 PROJECT 

PHASE III – PRIORITY SETTING

and

PHASE IV – NIP DEVELOPMENT
(as in May 2003)

Co-ordination and Management

	Mr. Maciej Sadowski, Prof., Ph.D. 

National Project Leader, Plenipotentiary of the Director for International Co-operation, Institute of Environmental Protection

ul. Krucza 5/11, 00-548 Warszawa

Tel. (+ 22) 621-36-70; Fax: (+ 22) 629-52-63    

maciej.sadowski@ios.edu.pl
	Mr. Jerzy Kwiatkowski, Ph.D., Eng.

PM’s Technical Assistant, 

Institute of Environmental Protection

ul. Krucza 5/11D, 00-548 Warszawa

Tel. Fax: (+ 22) 756-10-21

annajur@roltes.com

	Mr. Igor Zurek, M.Sc. 

Operation of the Project Internet Websites
„IRMA”

ul. Hirszfelda 1/9, 02-776 Warszawa

Tel.Fax: (+ 22) 641-03-50

irma@acn.waw.pl

	Mr. Marcin Rozek,

Operation of the server and technical equipment, computer graphic art

Institute of Environmental Protection

ul. Krucza 5/11D , 00-548 Warszawa

Tel.(+ 22) 625-10-05 w. 36; Fax: (+ 22) 629-41-35

marcin.rozek@ios.edu.pl


PHASE iii AND iv

	POPs Environmental Emission Expert Group

	Mr. Krzysztof Olendrzynski M.Sc. Eng., 

Team Leader

National Centre of Emission Inventory,

Institute of Environmental Protection
ul. Kolektorska 4, 01-692 Warszawa
Tel. (+ 22) 832 33 01; Fax: (+ 22) 833 69 28
k.olendrzynski@ios.edu.pl
	Mrs. Iwona Kargulewicz, Ph.D.

Expert,

National Centre of Emission Inventory 

Institute of Environmental Protection
ul. Kolektorska 4, 01-692 Warszawa
Tel. (+ 22) 832-33-01; Fax:  (+ 22) 833-69-28

iwona.kargulewicz@ios.edu.pl

	Mr. Bogusław Dębski, M.Sc.
National Centre of Emission Inventory,

Institute of Environmental Protection
ul. Kolektorska 4, 01-692 Warszawa
Tel. (+ 22)  832 3301, 833 4241 w. 41
debski@ios.edu.pl
	Mr. Jacek Skoskiewicz, M.Sc. 

National Centre of Emission Inventory,

Institute of Environmental Protection
Kolektorska 4, 01-692 Warszawa
Tel. (+ 22) 832-33-01, 833-42-41 w. 41
jacek.skoskiewicz@ios.edu.pl

	Mr. Adam Grochowalski, Ass. Prof., Eng.

Krakow Technical University
Institute of Inorganic Chemistry and Technology ul. Warszawska 24, 31-155 Kraków

Tel. (+ 12) 628-27-07; Fax: (+ 12) 628-20-36

agrochow@chemia.pk.edu.pl
	


	POPs Residues and Waste Expert Group

	Mr. Krzysztof Czarnomski, M.Sc. Eng.
Team Leader 

Head, Section of Waste Management,

Institute of Environmental Protection

ul. Krucza 5/11D, 00-548 Warszawa

Tel. (+ 22) 625-10-05 w. 57

Fax: (+ 22) 629-52-63

krzysztof.czarnomski@ios.edu.pl
	Mrs. Wieslawa Bogutyn, M.Sc.

Head, Division of Sustainable Development,

Department of Industrial Policy 

Ministry of Economy, Labour and Social Policy

00-507 Warszawa, pl. Trzech Krzyży 3/5
Tel. (+ 22) 693-54-91; Fax: (+ 22) 693-40-32
wiebog@mg.gov.pl

	Mr. Andrzej Baranski, M.Sc.

Expert,

Department of Waste Management

Institute of Environmental Protection

ul. Krucza 5/11D, 00-548 Warszawa

Tel. (+ 22) 622 90 98; Fax: (+ 22) 629 52 63

andrzej.baranski@ios.edu.pl
	Mr. Andrzej Silowiecki, Ph.D.

Expert

Institute of Plant Protection 

ul. Gliwicka 29, 44-153 Sośnicowice

Tel. (+ 32) 238-75-84; Fax:  (+ 32) 238-75-03

a.silowiecki@ior.gliwice.pl

	Chemical Substances and Preparations Expert Group

	Mr. Wieslaw Kolsut, Eng.
Team Leader

Institute of Environmental Protection 

ul. Krucza 5/11D, 00-548 Warszawa

Tel. (+ 22) 620-06-71

wie_kolsut@pro.onet.pl
	Mrs. Wanda Kacprzyk, M.Sc.

Expert

Acting Head, Department of Environmental Policy

Institute of Environmental Protection

ul. Krucza 5/11, 00-548 Warszawa

Tel.  (+ 22) 629-41-35; Fax: (+ 22) 629-41-35    

wanda@ios.edu.pl

	Expert Group for Economics

	Mrs Anna Bartczak, Ph.D., 

Team Leader

Warsaw Centre for Environmental Economics

Department of Economic Sciences

Warsaw University

ul. Dluga 44/50, 00-241 Warszawa

Tel. (+22) 831 32 01; Fax: (+22) 831 28 46

bartczak@wne.uw.edu.pl
	Mr. Jan Raczka, Ph.D.

Expert

Warsaw Centre for Environmental Economics

Department of Economic Sciences

Warsaw University

ul. Dluga 44/50, 00-241 Warszawa

Tel. 0-504 205 074

raczka@wne.uw.edu.pl

	Mr. Marek Giergiczny, M.Sc.

Expert

Warsaw Centre for Environmental Economics

Department of Economic Sciences

Warsaw University

ul. Dluga 44/50, 00-241 Warszawa

Tel. 0.608 72 37 86; Fax: (+22) 831 28 46
	

	Public Awareness Raising Strategy Expert Team

	Mr. Marcin Stoczkiewicz, Ph.D.
Team Leader

Environmental Legislation Centre

ul. Uniwersytecka 1, 50-951 Wrocław, 

Tel. 0-693 455 867

marcin.stoczkiewicz@eko.org.pl
	Mrs. Magdalena Bar, M.Sc.

Expert

Environmental Legislation Centre

ul. Uniwersytecka 1, 50-951 Wrocław
tel: 0-609213866
fax: (+48 71) 34 101 97

	Mr. Jerzy Jendroska, Ph.D.

Director
Environmental Legislation Centre 

ul. Uniwersytecka 1, 50-951 Wrocław
tel: (+48 71) 34 102 34; fax: (+48 71) 34 101 97
jerzy.jendroska@eko.wroc.pl
	


